In the psalms we also learn that God’s name is magnified by His people who 
can speak of the glory of the Kingdom of God, and speak to the power of God, 
who know that God is righteous in all His ways, and is Holy in everything that 
He does. Psalm one-hundred forty-five verse ten. 

Psalm 145:10-17 
10. All thy works shall praise thee, O Lord; and thy saints shall bless thee.  
11. They shall speak of the glory of thy kingdom, and talk of thy power;  
12. To make known to the sons of men his mighty acts, and the glorious 
majesty of his kingdom.